Broker agrees that as an Authorized FHA Originator (if applicable), Broker must continue to comply with all relevant
Federal regulatory requirements. All FHA loan origination and processing functions must be compliant with FHA
requirements.

D. Maintain at all times a minimum tangible net worth equal to a minimum of twenty-five-thousand dollars and no
cents ($25,000.00) for approval unless state requirements are greater. Net worth must be determined in accordance

with Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP).

III. BROKER REPRESENTS and WARRANTS to ORION LENDING, as of: (i) the time any loan package is submitted to ORION